PUNJAB STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

Red Cross Building, Near Rose Garden, Sector 16, Chandigarh.

Ph: 0172-2864112, Email: - psic23@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com, Helpline No.0172-2864100



.....Respondent

Sh. Milan, (9814444018)

R/o Milan Niwas, New Dana Mandi Salem Tabri,

Ludhiana - 141008

.....Appellant/Complainant

Public Information Officer

O/o Joint Police Commissioner,

Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority

O/o Commissioner Of Police,

Ludhiana.

Appeal Case No.1214 of 2022

	Appear dase No.	IZ IT OI ZUZZ		
Date of RTI	Date of Reply,	Date of First Appeal	Date of Order / Reply,	Date of Appeal/Complaint
Application	if any of SPIO	made, if any	if any of FAA	filed in the Commission
13.12.2021	-	26.01.2022	-	08.03.2022

Present:

Appellant:Sh. Milan

Respondent: Sh. Harjit Singh (SHO), 9501735333

Sh. Tarsem Singh (ASI), 9463202689

Versus

ORDER (Fourth Hearing):

- 2. This order may be read with the reference of previous order of the Commission dated 19.09.2022 .
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Milan stated that no satisfactory response has been provided to him by the respondent authority till date.
- 4. Written Submission from Respondent (O/o Joint Police Commissioner, Ludhiana.)

The commission is receipt of letter vide ref. No. 1198-D dated 25.11.2022 the relevant portion of which is reproduced below:

"... ਉਪਰੋਕਤ ਵਿਸ਼ਾ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਆਪ ਨੂੰ ਸੂਚਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਂਦਾ ਹੈ ਕਿ ਆਪ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮੰਗ ਪੱਤਰ ਮਿਤੀ 13-12-2021 ਵਿੱਚ ਲੜੀ ਨੰਬਰ 01 ਤੋਂ 14 ਤੱਕ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ ਵਾਇਜ ਇਸ ਦਫਤਰ ਦੇ ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 825/ਡੀ.ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਮਿਤੀ 30-07-2022 ਰਾਹੀ ਭੇਜੀ ਜਾ ਚੱਕੀ ਹੈ।

ਪ੍ਰੰਤੂ ਆਪ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 17-09-2022 ਨੂੰ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਰਾਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਜੀ ਨੂੰ ਭੇਜੀ ਈ.ਮੇਲ ਰਾਹੀ ਕਿਹਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ, ਕਿ ਲੋਕ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਅਫਸਰ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਆਪ ਨੂੰ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਨਹੀਂ ਮਿਲੀ।

ਜਿਸ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਮਾਨਯੋਗ ਰਾਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਕਮਿਸ਼ਨਰ ਜੀ ਵੱਲੋ ਕੀਤੇ ਹੁਕਮਾਂ ਦੀ ਪਾਲਣਾ ਕਰਦੇ ਹੋਏ ਆਪ ਨੂੰ ਇਸ ਪੱਤਰ ਰਾਹੀ ਲਿਖਿਆ ਜਾਦਾ ਹੈ, ਕਿ ਮੰਗ ਪੱਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਮੰਗੀ ਗਈ ਪੁਆਇੰਟ ਵਾਇਜ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ ਬਰਾਚ, ਸੀ.ਪੀ.ਓ ਲੁਧਿਆਣਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਤਾਰੀਕ ਪੇਸ਼ੀ 30-11-2022 ਤੋਂ ਪਹਿਲਾ-ਪਹਿਲਾ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਕੰਮ ਵਾਲੇ ਦਿਨ ਦਫਤਰ ਹਾਜਰ ਆ ਕੇ ਸੂਚਨਾ ਹਾਸਲ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਵੇ।.."

- 5. Both the parties are present for hearing.
- 6. In view of above the Commission directs the concerned SI. Janak Raj, who holds the requested record, to bring the original record to the next hearing. Failing this, this Commission will be compelled to enforce his/her appearance in Court by <u>issuing a Warrant and imposing penalty of Rs. 25,000/-.</u>
- 7. To come up on **20.03.2023** through **personal hearing** at PSIC Chandigarh timing **11:30** am.

Chandigarh Dated: 23.11.2022 Sd/-(Maninder Singh Patti) State Information Commissioner, Pb.

CC: SI. Janak Raj

(To comply with the order)

O/o Police station Division no. 8, Ludhiana